Institute of Language Studies and Research (ILSR) <u>Under West Bengal State Council of Higher Education, Department of Higher Education, Government of West Bengal</u> Registered Address : 119, Shyama Prasad Mukherjee Road, Kolkata- 700026. Office Address: ASANNA Building, Plot No. : DG-10/1, Premises No. 13-0327, Action Area - ID, Rajarhat, Newtown, Kolkata - 700 156.

No.: 203-Sec/ILSR/EAP/2023

Date: 27th July, 2023.

NOTICE

An interview will be held on Monday, 14 August, 2023, from 12 noon at the Institute of Language Studies and Research (ILSR), ASANNA Building, Plot No.: DG-10/1, Premises No. 13-0327, Action Area - ID, Rajarhat, Newtown, Kolkata: 700156, for the recruitment of One Project Fellow, and one Project Assistant (for onsite digitisation and processing of images, and for metadata management) under the British Library, Endangered Archives Programme project 1546, 'Vernacular Syncretism and Cultural Heterodoxy in Colonial Bengal: Digitization and Survey of Rare Archives at Maha Bodhi Society, Kolkata'. The Principal Investigator of the project is Prof. Anindya Sekhar Purakayastha, attached to the School of Translation and Cultural Studies, ILSR. The project will commence from August 2023.

1. Name of Post: Project Fellow (1 post), Project Assistant (1 post)

2. Qualification for both Project Fellow and Project Assistant: M.A./M.Sc in any subject. Candidates should possess demonstrable expertise in reprography, utilizing advanced DSLR technology, and proficiency in Lightroom processing

3. Age Limit: Not more than 40 years (Relaxed up to 5 years for SC/ST/OBC/PH/Women Candidate)

4. Fellowship stipend for the Project fellow: Rs. 22,000.00

5. Stipend for Project Assistant: Rs. 15,000.00

6. Duration for both Project Fellow and Project Assistant: 12 months

Application forms are available at the ILSR, New Town Rajarhat, Asanna Bhaban Office. Please submit the completed admission forms and relevant documents at the ILSR office, or by email at <u>toilsr.2022@gmail.com</u>

The last date of submission of the forms is 09.08. 2023

27/07/2023.

Secretary, Institute of Language Studies and Research (ILSR)

Institute of Language Studies and Research (ILSR) Department of Higher Education Government of West Bengal